
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
310 
330 
368 
308 
324 
326 
388 
328 
306 
318 
322 
312 
354 
344 
316 
320 
304 
302 
314 
378 

Name 
Andrea SPAGNI 
Sven HAYER 
Thomas NEUMANN 
Andreas DRESEN 
Bertrand GROOTEN 
Roberto PROFICO 
Thierry DE JONG 
Jürgen SCHMARL 
Marc WOLHAUSER 
Thomas SCHUMACHER 
Chris VANDEBROEK 
Gregory LEDER 
Markus RAUSCH 
Eduardo MARTINS 
David MALCOLM 
Patric KÜHN 
Thomas MÜHLING 
Torsten SIMON 
Damien VALLAR 
Martin KNAPP 

Nat 
ITA 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
BEL 
ITA 
NLD 
AUT 
CHE 
DEU 
DEU 
FRA 
DEU 
BRA 
NZL 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
FRA 
DEU 

Chassis 
MARANELLO 
BirelArt 
Birel Art 
Maranello 
LN 
Tony Kart 
CRG 
BirelArt 
Birel ART 
KR 
Tony Kart 
Sodi 
Maranello 
Tony Kart 
PAROLIN 
BirelArt 
CRG 
Tony Kart 
Sodi 
DR 

Raceteam 
MARANELLO KART SRL 
Kartsport Hayer 
BIREL ART RACING KSW 
Maranello SRP Factory Team
CLAUDE BAL RACING TEAM
TONY KART RACING TEAM 
CRG Holland 
BIREL ART RACING KSW 
Norbert Wolhauser 
Dörr Motorsport 
VDB Kart Racing 
CPB Sport 
Markus Rausch 
TONY KART RACING TEAM 
MODENA KART A.S.D. 
Solgat Motorsport 
CRG Deutschland 
Team Kartstore.de 
CPB Sport 
Team NKS 

Laps 
16 
16 
14 
15 
18 
16 
14 
11 
14 
17 
15 
13 
17 
15 
12 

8 
15 
11 
15 

6 

Best Tm 
46.984 
47.074 
47.083 
47.244 
47.324 
47.342 
47.393 
47.464 
47.622 
47.714 
47.845 
47.856 
47.868 
47.902 
48.034 
48.035 
48.069 
48.094 
48.198 
48.665 

Diff 

0.090 
0.099 
0.260 
0.340 
0.358 
0.409 
0.480 
0.638 
0.730 
0.861 
0.872 
0.884 
0.918 
1.050 
1.051 
1.085 
1.110 
1.214 
1.681 

Gap 

0.090 
0.009 
0.161 
0.080 
0.018 
0.051 
0.071 
0.158 
0.092 
0.131 
0.011 
0.012 
0.034 
0.132 
0.001 
0.034 
0.025 
0.104 
0.467 

In Lap 
8 

10 
14 
8 

11 
10 
9 
5 

13 
15 
13 
10 
11 
10 
8 
7 
9 
8 

13 
5 

km/h 
91,180 
91,006 
90,988 
90,678 
90,525 
90,490 
90,393 
90,258 
89,958 
89,785 
89,539 
89,519 
89,496 
89,433 
89,187 
89,185 
89,122 
89,076 
88,883 
88,030 
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Road to Wackersdorf 
KZ2 Master 

Test 3 even 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 14:50:00 

Wackersdorf 1,190 Km 

20.07.2023 14:50 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                        Racedirector Horst Seidel:

Steward (Chairman) Tom Ferrero:                               Chief Scrutineer Hans-Jürgen Dangers:
posted at:                 h


