

Road to Wackersdorf

KZ2 Master

Wackersdorf 1,190 Km

Test 3 even

20.07.2023 14:50

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 14:50:00

Pos	No.	Name	Nat	Chassis	Raceteam	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	In Lap	km/h
1	310	Andrea SPAGNI	ITA	MARANELLO	MARANELLO KART SRL	16	46.984			8	91,180
2	330	Sven HAYER	DEU	BirelArt	Kartsport Hayer	16	47.074	0.090	0.090	10	91,006
3	368	Thomas NEUMANN	DEU	Birel Art	BIREL ART RACING KSW	14	47.083	0.099	0.009	14	90,988
4	308	Andreas DRESEN	DEU	Maranello	Maranello SRP Factory Tear	15	47.244	0.260	0.161	8	90,678
5	324	Bertrand GROOTEN	BEL	LN	CLAUDE BAL RACING TEAM	18	47.324	0.340	0.080	11	90,525
6	326	Roberto PROFICO	ITA	Tony Kart	TONY KART RACING TEAM	16	47.342	0.358	0.018	10	90,490
7	388	Thierry DE JONG	NLD	CRG	CRG Holland	14	47.393	0.409	0.051	9	90,393
8	328	Jürgen SCHMARL	AUT	BirelArt	BIREL ART RACING KSW	11	47.464	0.480	0.071	5	90,258
9	306	Marc WOLHAUSER	CHE	Birel ART	Norbert Wolhauser	14	47.622	0.638	0.158	13	89,958
10	318	Thomas SCHUMACHER	DEU	KR	Dörr Motorsport	17	47.714	0.730	0.092	15	89,785
11	322	Chris VANDEBROEK	DEU	Tony Kart	VDB Kart Racing	15	47.845	0.861	0.131	13	89,539
12	312	Gregory LEDER	FRA	Sodi	CPB Sport	13	47.856	0.872	0.011	10	89,519
13	354	Markus RAUSCH	DEU	Maranello	Markus Rausch	17	47.868	0.884	0.012	11	89,496
14	344	Eduardo MARTINS	BRA	Tony Kart	TONY KART RACING TEAM	15	47.902	0.918	0.034	10	89,433
15	316	David MALCOLM	NZL	PAROLIN	MODENA KART A.S.D.	12	48.034	1.050	0.132	8	89,187
16	320	Patric KÜHN	DEU	BirelArt	Solgat Motorsport	8	48.035	1.051	0.001	7	89,185
17	304	Thomas MÜHLING	DEU	CRG	CRG Deutschland	15	48.069	1.085	0.034	9	89,122
18	302	Torsten SIMON	DEU	Tony Kart	Team Kartstore.de	11	48.094	1.110	0.025	8	89,076
19	314	Damien VALLAR	FRA	Sodi	CPB Sport	15	48.198	1.214	0.104	13	88,883
20	378	Martin KNAPP	DEU	DR	Team NKS	6	48.665	1.681	0.467	5	88,030